KINKI Area

From
OSAKA
UMADA

TENNOJI Sta.

HOKURIKU Area

From

KANAZAWA Sta.
~ TOYAMA Sta.

HOKURIKI Area

hh 9 Places 10 PI
HAKATA Sta. 3 Plases TOKAL Ar S
i ea Vo ‘
FUUKUOKA Airport 5 Placks . “%\ =
= "4 I
| v N ARRE
KYUSHU Area IKINKI Ar\?a LN N,
1 Place 3 4 Placeg \\ S JiniEn @)&ﬁ
\ 8 },1.. o 1 .
S \ IR 3_4, S L
X \‘ e A
| e g
i/ &ig \ Hbhoid RS uﬁ;
] ﬁmmm e lm \ ;
l i
/]
!
!
v
ST Ly kI SR
&
° &
sss '
&S!HM%

YUKAI RESORT BUS Sample plan.

Day 1: 9:10 From Osaka/Umeda go to Yamanaka Onsen
by Bus. - ;
13:50 Arrive YUKAI RESORT .

Day 2: ‘
Morning Short trip to Kanazawa city. |
14: 00 From Kanazawa go to Unazuki Onsen by Bus.
17:00 Arrive YUKAI RESORT Unazuki Grand Hotel.

Day 3:
Morning hort trip Unazuki Kurobe.
13:30 To Kyoto/Osaka by Bus.

HOKUR
12 Places
TOKAI
5 Places
KINKI
5 Places
CHUGOKU/SHIKOKU
4 Places

NAGOYASta,

HOKURIKU
10 Places
TOKAI
3 Place




vBus to YUKAI RESORT time table and fare list.

From KYOTO, SHIN-OSAKA, UMEDA, TEN

YUKAI R

i

SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Dep. 800 |
From KYOTO Sta. | Dep. | 9:20
SHIN- YAMASHIIRO 13:25
OSAKA SAICHORAKKU, Am. | 13:35
via KYOTO| YAMANAKA GRAND | | 13:45
HOTEL, | 14:30
To YOOSHINOYA Dep. | 14:40
YAMASHIR IROKUEN 14:55
o 2’:{?“ KYOTO Sta. Ar. | 19:25
YAMANAK | SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 20:35
A F Round trijl ¥3,780
ONSEN e One-way| ¥1,890
Bus Number () WREBRWFER
TENNOJI Sta. Dep. 8:30
From OSAKA/UMEDA Dep. 9:10
TE'::‘BO‘" YAMASHIIRO 13:35
SAICHORAKKU, Arr. | 13:50
O?AAEIB/:\/ U | YAMANAKA GRAND | 14:05
= HOTEL, 14:50
= YOOSHINOYA Dep. | 15:00
TGl IROKUEN 15:15
0 ONSEN OSAKA/UMEDA Arr. | 19:25
and TENNOJI Sta. Arr. | 19:50
YAMANAK Round trij| ¥3,780
A Fare
ONSEN One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number @) IWER WA
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Dep. 8:30
KYOTO Sta. Dep. 9:35
From Arr. 14:05
SHIN-
ctah SEIUNKAKU
via KYOTO Dep. 14:40
AWT:RA KYOTO Sta. Arr. | 18:35
ONSEN SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. | 19:35
Round trij ¥3,780
Fare
One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number QR)VFRAR
NAGOYA Sta. Dep. 9:00
13:10
Arr. 13:35
YAMANAKA GRAND 14:00
From  |HOTEL NEW MARUYA,
NEW MARUYA
NAGOYA | BEKKAN, YATAYA
o SHOTOEN 14:30
KAGA bap. | T80
ONSEN ’
NAGOYA Sta. Arr. | 19:10
Round trii ¥3,780
Fare
One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number (6) NN B RIBE
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Dep. 8:00
KYOTO Sta. Dep. | 915
i Ar. | 1520
UNAZUKI GRAND
OSAKA
via KYOTO HOTEL
Dep. 13:30
To
UNAZUKI KYOTO Sta. Arr. 19:30
ONSEN SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. | 20:30
Round trijl ¥5,940
= One-way_¥2.970
Bus Number (25)F = HiaRn

UJRIKU

valid until Mar 2018
Area

NOJI, NAGOYA, KAGA ONSEN, KANAZAWA, TOYAMA

tax included

SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Dep. | 830
Eo KYOTO Sta. Dep. | 9:50
SHIN-  AWAZU HONKAN .
AWAZU BEKKAN | Anm. .
OSAKA 14:40
. NEW MARUYA i
via KYOTO =
NEW MARUYA 1510
To BEKKAN Dep. 15:40
KATAYANA _YATAYA SHOTOEN :
ZU ONSEN KYOTO Sta. Arr. 19:25
a;‘\dz SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Ar. | 2035
e T Round trij_¥3.780
are One—way} ¥1,890
Bus Number WALFER-T2ER
TENNOJI Sta. Dep. 8:30
T, OSAKA/UMEDA Dep. | 9:10
TENNOJI AWAZU HONKAN 13:50
via AWAZU BEKKAN am | e
OSAKA/U NEW MARUYA >
MEDA NEW MARUYA 144
BEKKAN Dep. | Jaou
To YATAYA SHOTOEN | 520
';ﬁTglzggrﬁ\ OSAKA/UMEDA Ar. | 19:25
d TENNOJI Sta. Arr. 19:55
AWAZU Round trij ¥3,780
ONSEN kare i
One-way,| ¥1,890
Bus Number G FFER-RRE
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 8:00
KYOTO Sta. Dep. 9:20
From Arr. 15:00
SHIN-
OSAKA KINPASO
via KYOTO Dep. 13:30
me<f1 o KYOTO Sta. A, | 1935
ONSEN | SHIN-OSAKASta. | Am. | 2035
Round trij ¥3,780
Fare f
One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number (NIRRT
KAGA ONSEN Sta. Dep. 13:00
KANAZAWA Sta. Dep. 14:15
Erom TOYAMA Sta. Dep. 15:45
KAGA
ONSEN Arr. 17:00
via UNAZUKI GRAND
KANAZAW HOTEL
A Dep. 8:30
and
TOYAMA [ TOYAMA Sta. Ar. | 945
To KANAZAWA Sta. Arr. 11:15
UNAZUKI | KAGA ONSEN Sta. Arr. | 12:30
ONSEN Round trif Free
Fare I
One-way, Free
Bus Number ®F=R-BL-2R-DR2R
NAGOYA Sta. Dep. 8:00
Erema Arr. 13:45
UNAZUKI GRAND
HAGOYA HOTEL
To Dep. 14:00
UNAZUKI y
ONSEN NAGOYA Sta. T | 1830
Arr.
Round trif ¥3,780
Fore One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number (26)FZ= HiR5




Bus to YUKAI RESORT time table and fare list.

YUKAI RES

From KYOTO, SHIN

SORT CHU

KYOTO Sta. Dep. 8:30
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 9:50
From )
KYOTO Arr. 14:40
via KAIKE SAICHORAKU
SHIN- )
OSAKA Dep. 15:10
To SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 19:55
KAIKE KYOTO Sta. Arr. | 21:00
OREEN Round trij ¥5,940
Fare
One-way| ¥2.970
Bus Number (19) B &iRS
KYOTO Sta. Dep. 8:30
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 9:45
From
w0 Ar. | 14:30
=il TERUNOYU
OSAKA SAIKI BEKKAN
Dep. 15:00
To
YUBARA 7SHIN—OSAKA Sta. Arr. 18:45
ONSEN, KYOTO Sta. Arr. 20:00
MISASA :
ONSEN Fare Round trij ¥4,860
One-way, ¥2.430
Bus Number (20)BFER -ZHES
HAKATA Sta. Dep. 10:50
FUKUOKA Airport Dep. 11:40
From Arr 14:20
HAKATA Hirado Tourist ! 15:00
via Information Center —
FUKUOKA HOTEL RANPU D 15:30
AIRPOR - | 1545
To FUKUOKA Airport Arr. 18:35
HIRATO HAKATA Sta. Arr. 19:15
QNSEN Round trij ¥3.780
Fare T
One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number (20) FFRAR

tax included

OKU, SHIKOKL

-OSAKA, UMEDA, TENNOJI, HAKATA, FUKUOKA Airport

valid until Mar 2018

V|

SHU Area

KYOTO Sta. Dep. 8:00
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 9:15
From 5
KYOTO Arr. 14:30
via MIYOSHIYA
SHIN- y
OSAKA Dep. 15:00
To SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Am. | 1755
YUMURA KYOTO Sta. Arm. | 19:00
ONSEN Round trij ¥3780
Fare i
One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number (21) BHRR
TENNOJI Sta. Dep. 9:00
OSAKA/UMEDA Dep. 9:40
From ;
TENNOJI b | Vel
via MIYOSHIYA 1
OSAKA/U S
MEDA Dep. 15:30
To 0SAKA/UMEDA Arr. | 18:55
YUMURA TENNOJI Sta. Arr. 19:30
ODSER Round tril ¥3,780
Fare ‘;‘7
One-way| ¥1,890
Bus Number (22) HHRR
KYOTO Sta. Dep. | 800
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 9:20
From )
KYOTO Arr. 16:00
via DOGO SAICHORAKU
SHIN- | ¥
O0SAKA Dep. 12:00
To SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 19:15
DOGO KYOTO Sta. Arr. | 20:20
ONISEN Round trif ¥7,020
Fare T
One-way, ¥3510
Bus Number (23)EHRR




Bus to YUKAI RESORT time table and fare list.

valid until Mar 2018

From KYOTO, SHIN-OSAKA, UMEDA, TENNOJI, NAGOYA, KOBE SANNOMIIYA

KYOTO Sta. Dep. 9:00

SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Dep. | 10:20

p 14:35
HOTEL SENJO, Arr. | 14:50

KYOTO | giRAHAMA GYOEN, 15:00
SHitl- SHIRAHAMA 15:30
SAICHORAKU Dep. | 15:40

OSAKA

15:55

To | KYOTO Sta. Am. | 18:25
SHIRAHAM|  SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Ar. | 19:40
ATONSEN Round tri] ¥3,780

Fare I

One-way, ¥1,890

Bus Number AN BEERR

OSAKA/UMEDA Dep. | 9:00

TENNOJI Sta. Dep. 9:35

o 13:35
HOTEL SENJO, Am. | 1355

Off‘E'gX U | SHIRAHAMA GYOEN, 14:10
via SHIRAHAMA 14:40
TENNOJI SAICHORAKU Dep. 14:55
15:15

To TENNOJI Sta. Am. | 1845
SHIRAHAM|  OSAKA/UMEDA Arr. 19:20
AIONSEN Round trij ¥3,780

Fare 1

One—way} ¥1,890

Bus Number

(27) BIERR

KOBE SANNOMIYA | Dep. | 830 |
= SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 9:30
rom ¥
KOBE 13:30
SANNOMIY HOTEL SENJO, Arr. 13:40
A SHIRAHAMA GYOEN, 13:45
via SHIRAHAMA 14:00
SHIN- SAICHORAKU Dep. }Z;(ﬁ)
OSAKA -
| SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 17:45
To KOBE SANNOMIYA Arr. 18:50
SHIRAHAM 7
A ONSEN Fare Round trl;i ¥3,780
One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number (15) BiERR
| KYOTO Sta. Dep. 8:30 |
TENNOJI, Sta. Dep. 9:40
13:35
From HOTEL SENJO, Arr. 13:50
KYOTO SHIRAHAMA GYOEN, 14.00
via SHIRAHAMA 14:30
TENNOJI SAICHORAKU Dep. | 14:40
14:55
SH[J:HAM | TENNOJL Sta. Ar. | 18:20
A ONSEN KYOTO Sta. Arr. 19:30
Round trij ¥3,780
Fare i
One-way, ¥1,890
Bus Number (16) BGEIR R
KYOTO Sta. Dep. 8:00
SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 9:15
From 2
KYOTO Arr. 14:15
via KOSHINOYU
SHIN- ;
OSAKA Dep. 14:00
To KYOTO Sta. Ar. | 1850
KATSUUR SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 20:10
A ONSEN

Fare

Round trij ¥3,780

One—way“ ¥1,890

Bus Number

(18) B3R R

tax included




Bus to YUKAI RESORT time table and fare list.

valid until Mar 2018

From KYOTO, SHIN-OSAKA, UMEDA, TENNOJI, NAGOYA

| SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 8:00
KYOTO Sta. Dep. 9:20
From 14:05
A, .
Sehen | GERO SAIGHORAKU 1420
via KYOTO HONKAN/BEKKAN 5 14:50
P | 1510
To
GERO | KYOTO Sta, Ar._|_19:20
ONSEN SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 20:30
Earo Round trij. ¥4,860
One-way_¥2,430
Bus Number (9) FERR
| SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Dep. 8:30
KYOTO Sta. Dep. 9:40
From Arr. :g;g
SHIN- TOBA SAICHORAKU )
OSAKA | SHIMA SAICHORAKU 14:25
via KYOTO Dep. 1510
ng X KYOTO Sta. Ar. | 19:00
SHIMA SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 20:10
Round trij ¥4,860
Fare
One-way, ¥2,430
Bus Number (14) BH-EE
NAGOYA Sta. Dep. 9:00
| 1
Erom GERO SAICHORAKU i
NAGOYA HONKAN/BEKKAN be 13:50
P | 1415
GERO
ONSEN NAGOYA Sta. Arr. 17:50
Round tri ¥2,700
Fare +

One-way] ¥1,350

Bus Number

(1) FERR

SHIN-OSAKA Sta. | Dep. 9:00
KYOTO Sta. | Dep. 10:20
From Arr. 13:20
SHIN- | ENAKYO KOKUSAI ]
OSAKA HOTEL
via KYOTO Dep. 14:00
To KYOTO Sta. Arr. 17:00
ENAKYO SHIN-OSAKA Sta. Arr. 18:00
Round trij ¥3,780
kaio One-way_¥1.890
Bus Number (12) BHBERS
NAGOYA Sta. Dep. 13:00
Arr. 16:00
[ ENAKYO KOKUSAI
HOTEL
NAGOYA Dep. | 13:00
To
ENAKYO NAGOYA Sta. Arr. 14:15
Round trif ¥1,080
Fare I
One-way, ¥540
Bus Number (13) EFMER R

tax included



Information on YUKAI RESORT bus stations.
The bus stop is a staff has a board of YUKAI RESORT or a signboard of YUKAI RESORT.

KYOTO Station
KYOTO station Hachijoguchi (south gate) Square
https://goo.gl/maps/nCILWAIMWnL2

SHIN-OSAKA Station
South exit 15t floor Bus station
https://goo.gl/maps/fuYQX17p7qN2

OSAKA / UMEDA
10 minute from OSAKA Sta. 5 minute from HANKYU NAKATSU Sta.
https://goo.gl/maps/n9JwhkcfVRG2

TENNOJI Station (OSAKA)
1 minute from Abechika No.4 exit
https://goo.gl/maps/74hfrELBOG12

NAGOYA Station
3 minute from NAGOVYA Sta. Taiko-Dori Side exit (not JR bus terminal.)
https://go0.gl/maps/WXE4QQi3VuM2

KAGA ONSEN Station
KAGA ONSEN Sta. Bus terminal.
https://goo.gl/maps/nn317LBAznA2

KANAZAWA Station
KANAZAWA Sta. West Gate exit Bus terminal.
https://goo.gl/maps/gqeKn3xwAhoo

TOYAMA Station
TOYAMA Sta.North Gate exit Bus terminal.
https://goo.gl/maps/PFYdxfnmRv42

HAKATA Station
HAKATA Sta. Chikushikuchi Bus terminal.
https://goo.gl/maps/fzPuWpTJj352

FUKUOKA Airport
FUKUOKA Airport International terminal exit walk to right side.
https://goo.gl/maps/32VYINug97H?2




